# OP \$65.00 3897495

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM593435

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC		06/05/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pro Tapes & Specialties, LLC
Street Address:	621 Route 1 South
City:	North Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3897495	UGLU
Registration Number:	3897496	UGLU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-397-0845

Email: mlima@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 1: Southeast Financial Center

**Address Line 2:** 200 South Biscayne Blvd, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward Weisz
SIGNATURE:	/Edward Weisz/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=UGL\_Morgan\_ProTapes\_SignedKC\_Aug19\_2020 (002)#page1.tif source=UGL Morgan ProTapes SignedKC Aug19 2020 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0353

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Morgan Adhesives Company LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business located at 4560 Darrow Road, Stow, Ohio 44224. United States of America ("Assignor") was, as of June 5, 2020, the owner of all right, title, and interest in the U.S. and international trademarks listed in Schedule A and the corresponding trademark registrations (the "Trademarks"), along with all associated goodwill thereto:

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2020, Pro Tapes & Specialties, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business located at 621 Route 1 South, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 ("Assignee") acquired from Assignor all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is acknowledged and confirmed that Pro Tapes & Specialties, LLC, acquired as of June 5, 2020 all right, title, and interest to the Trademarks and all associated goodwill thereto, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR:

Morgan Adhesives Company, LLC

By: Sully Charles

Name: Veller L. CrackSlow

Title: Our

LEGAL\47892542\1

# EXHIBIT A

# **US TRADEMARKS**

UGLU	3897495	December 28, 2010
	3897496	December 28, 2010

# INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

UGLU	1046702	July 19, 2010
(Id)	1046166	July 19, 2010

LEGAL/47892542\1

**RECORDED: 08/21/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007031 FRAME: 0355